



CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

January 29, 2022

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed copies of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 published on January 29, 2022 in English and Hindi newspapers - Mint and Dainik Bhaskar (Kota Edition).

You are requested to notify your constituents accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

for Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited

Rajveer Singh

Vice President - Legal & Secretary

Encl.: a/a

Mint, January 29, 2022



CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN : L24124RJ1985PLC003293

Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan), PIN - 325208

Telephone No. : 0744-2782915; Fax : 07455-274130; E-mail : isc@chambal.in; Website : www.chambalfertilisers.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Rs. in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	4743.33	4478.61	3872.64	12761.46	11078.25	12719.01	4743.33	4478.61	3872.64	12761.46	11078.25	12719.01	
2	Total Income	4762.12	4495.91	3879.53	12832.80	11135.25	12788.92	4762.22	4495.93	3879.60	12805.16	11110.37	12766.38	
3	Profit for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	500.86	654.67	663.03	1668.67	1780.81	1958.94	610.58	734.54	682.20	1897.43	1804.92	2021.64	
4	Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	500.86	654.67	663.03	1668.67	1780.81	1958.94	610.58	734.54	682.20	1897.43	1804.92	2359.53	
5	Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	325.45	425.91	451.59	1093.53	1181.76	1347.04	435.17	505.77	470.75	1322.26	1205.84	1747.59	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	336.62	443.78	477.75	1095.07	1310.74	1498.61	436.02	518.52	508.21	1317.07	1370.42	1926.85	
7	Equity Share Capital	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	
8	Other Equity						4876.10						4832.58	
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)													
	(i) Basic: (Rs.)	7.82	10.23	10.85	26.27	28.39	32.36	10.45	12.16	11.32	31.77	29.00	39.76	
	(ii) Diluted: (Rs.)	7.82	10.23	10.85	26.27	28.39	32.36	10.45	12.16	11.32	31.77	29.00	39.76	
		(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	

Notes:

- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 28, 2022, declared an interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 (i.e. 45%) per equity share of Rs.10.00 each of the Company.
- Till March 31, 2021, the Company was presenting 'Mark to Market (Gain) / Loss on derivative instruments related to borrowings' under 'Other Income' and 'Foreign exchange variation (Gain) / Loss on borrowings' under 'Other Income' or 'Other Expenses' as appropriate. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021, the Company had elected to present 'Mark to Market (Gain) / Loss on derivative instruments related to borrowings' and 'Foreign exchange variation (Gain) / Loss on borrowings' under 'Finance Costs', so as to better reflect the operational performance of the Company. In view of this, figures for corresponding quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2021 have also been re-classified. The above said change in presentation has no impact on financial results, except re-classification of the figures as mentioned below:

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone and Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
Other Income- Increase / (Decrease)	(2.05)	(4.63)	18.16	(12.60)	(36.32)	10.02
Other Expenses- (Increase) / Decrease	0.05	-	(11.54)	0.05	48.41	-
Finance Costs- (Increase) / Decrease	2.00	4.63	(6.62)	12.55	(12.09)	(10.02)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.chambalfertilisers.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Gaurav Mathur
Managing Director
DIN: 07610237

Place : New Delhi
Date : January 28, 2022



CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN : L24124RJ1985PLC003293

Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan), PIN - 325208.

Telephone No. : 0744-2782915; Fax : 07455-274130; E-mail : isc@chambal.in; Website : www.chambalfertilisers.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Rs. in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	4743.33	4478.61	3872.64	12761.46	11078.25	12719.01	4743.33	4478.61	3872.64	12761.46	11078.25	12719.01
2	Total Income	4762.12	4495.91	3879.53	12832.80	11135.25	12788.92	4762.22	4495.93	3879.60	12805.16	11110.37	12766.38
3	Profit for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	500.86	654.67	663.03	1668.67	1780.81	1958.94	610.58	734.54	682.20	1897.43	1804.92	2021.64
4	Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	500.86	654.67	663.03	1668.67	1780.81	1958.94	610.58	734.54	682.20	1897.43	1804.92	2359.53
5	Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	325.45	425.91	451.59	1093.53	1181.76	1347.04	435.17	505.77	470.75	1322.26	1205.84	1747.59
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	336.62	443.78	477.75	1095.07	1310.74	1498.81	436.02	518.52	508.21	1317.07	1370.42	1926.85
7	Equity Share Capital	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21	416.21
8	Other Equity						4876.10						4832.58
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	(i) Basic: (Rs.)	7.82	10.23	10.85	26.27	28.39	32.36	10.45	12.16	11.32	31.77	29.00	39.76
	(ii) Diluted: (Rs.)	7.82	10.23	10.85	26.27	28.39	32.36	10.45	12.16	11.32	31.77	29.00	39.76
		(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)		(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)	

Notes:

- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 28, 2022, declared an interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 (i.e. 45%) per equity share of Rs.10.00 each of the Company.
- Till March 31, 2021, the Company was presenting 'Mark to Market (Gain) / Loss on derivative instruments related to borrowings' under 'Other Income' and 'Foreign exchange variation (Gain) / Loss on borrowings' under 'Other Income' or 'Other Expenses' as appropriate. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021, the Company had elected to present 'Mark to Market (Gain) / Loss on derivative instruments related to borrowings' and 'Foreign exchange variation (Gain) / Loss on borrowings' under 'Finance Costs', so as to better reflect the operational performance of the Company. In view of this, figures for corresponding quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2021 have also been re-classified. The above said change in presentation has no impact on financial results, except re-classification of the figures as mentioned below:

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone and Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
Other Income- Increase / (Decrease)	(2.05)	(4.63)	18.16	(12.60)	(36.32)	10.02
Other Expenses- (Increase) / Decrease	0.05	-	(11.54)	0.05	48.41	-
Finance Costs- (Increase) / Decrease	2.00	4.63	(6.62)	12.55	(12.09)	(10.02)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.chambalfertilisers.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Gaurav Mathur
Managing Director
DIN: 07610237